## TOWN OF LAWRENCE RESOLUTION 2024-005 AUTHORIZING TO AMEND THE MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Town of Lawrence wishes to amend the existing Miscellaneous Fee Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Lawrence Board of Supervisors adopts the following Miscellaneous Fee Schedules to be effective April 1, 2024:

## **Town of Lawrence Miscellaneous Fee Schedule**

Board of Appeals	\$250.00	
Certified Survey Map	\$75.00	
Conditional Use Permit	\$250.00	
Planned Unit Development Project Review	\$1,000.00	
Plat Review (Includes 3 Reviews)	\$350.00	\$50.00 per additional reviews
Rezoning	\$250.00	
Sign Review ,	\$75.00	
Site Review Application	\$200.00	
Zoning Letter/Letter of Special Assessments	\$25.00	

LIQUOR/CIGARETTE LICENSE		
Class A Beer License	\$150.00	
Class B Beer License	\$100.00	
Class A Liquor License	\$500.00	
Class B Liquor License	\$300.00	
Class C Wine License	\$100.00	
Operator's License	\$30.00	
Picnic License	\$10.00	
Reserve Class B License	\$10,000.00	
Provisional Liquor License	\$15.00	
Cigarette License	\$100.00	
Publication Fee	\$40.00	

Dog Licenses		
Male or Female	\$10.00	
Spayed Female or Neutered Male	\$5.00	
Kennel License *Requires Conditional Use Permit	\$75.00	\$4.00 per dog over 12

COPIES		
Black & White	\$0.25	-
Color	\$0.50	

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN BOOK		and the state of t
Per Copy	\$40.00	

## **Town of Lawrence Miscellaneous Fee Schedule**

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT REVIEW	<b>.</b>	
Storm Water Utility Fee	\$13	per ERU
Basic Drainage Plan (less than 1 acre)	\$300.00	
	\$500.00	1-2 acres
	\$800.00	2.1-5 acres
Site Plan w/ Storm Water Management Review	\$1,200.00	5.1-10 acres
(Includes 2 reviews)	\$2,000.00	10.1-20 acres
	Engineer	
	hourly rate	Over 20 acres
Subdivision (Includes 2 reviews)	\$800.00	Plus \$40.00 per Lot
Additional Charges will be billed for more than 2 reivews at Engineer's hourly rate		

Permits		
Chicken Permit	\$30.00	New
Chicken Permit	\$10.00	Renewal
Waste Treatment & Disposal Storage Permit	\$1,000.00	
Well Operation Permit	\$50.00	
Short Term Rental Permit	\$500.00	New
Short renni Kentai Pennit	\$500.00	Renewal
Short Term Rental Permit-Additional Unit	\$250.00	per unit
Short Term Rental Permit-Property Manager	\$100.00	New
Application	\$100.00	Renewal

MINING FEES	
Evaluative Line Dormit Foo	\$500.00 Initial Fee
Explosive Use Permit Fee	\$500.00 Annual Fee
Temporary Explosives Permit Fee	\$200.00
,	\$1,000.00
Non-Metallic Mining Permit Fee	\$1,000.00 Renewal
	\$500.00 With Changes

MANUFACTURED HOME		
Permit for Outside of Park	\$25.00	
Park License Fee	\$100.00	

CEMETARY FEES	
Purchase Plot/Perpetual Care	\$550.00
Excavation/Location	\$100.00 Plus Labor
Stone Location	\$25.00

COMMUNITY ROOM RENTAL		n de la companya de La companya de la co
Residents	\$100.00	5 hour rental
Non-Residents	\$175.00	5 hour rental
Government Agencies/Non-Profit Organizations	Fee Exempt	
Security Deposit	\$150.00	**refundable if found in good condition
Security Deposit	\$150.00	condition
Additional Hours - Residents		per Hour
Additional Hours - Non-Residents	\$25.00	per Hour

## **Town of Lawrence Miscellaneous Fee Schedule**

PARK FACILITY RENTAL		
	QUARRY PARK	
Residents	\$75.00	
Non-Residents	\$100.00	
Security Deposit	\$100.00	**refundable if found in good condition
Ball Diamond #1	\$10.00	
Ball Diamond #2	\$10.00	

Notice that we will be a second of the secon	
Annual Watermain leak detection each April	\$0.10 per foot
Operate/Inspect Hydrants	\$10 each
Operate Valves every 2 years	\$10 each
Sandblast, prime, repaint hydrants (8-10 years)	\$125 each

Approved and adopted at a regular Town Board meeting on March 11, 2024.

Introduced by: Supervisor Bain

official

dead

Seconded by: Supervisor Vannieuwenhoven

Vote: 4-Aye 0-Nay

\_

ny Tibalø6, T⁄6wn Chairmar

Attest:

indy Kocken, Town Clerk